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AN ,
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INOV| &5 reooec rec STAFF REPORT
cityofnovi.org
FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: November 20, 2018
REGARDING: 20857 DUNHILL DR, #50-22-32-402-004 (PZ18-0055)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development
I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:
Applicant

Chris Ketzler/Toll Brothers

Variance Type
Dimensional

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: West of Beck Road and North of Eight Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-32-402-004

Request

The applicant is requesting a 2% variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.2 to
allow the 27% proposed lot coverage for a new home, 25% allowed. This property is zoned Single
Family Residential (R-1).

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

Proposed new structure exceeds lot coverage restrictions by 2%, Home Owner’s Association approval
provided.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ18-0055, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz18-0055, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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Tt www.cityofnovi.org COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
cutyofnow org APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY
. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: 950 .00

PROJECTN [ SHBDIVISIO
ADDRE E\ a B - LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # Meeling Date: —‘—M o /14
éoq,s-\ Dupi\\ Drive o

SIDWELL # IBA Case #:

May be obtain from Assessing
5022 % -H0A - o014 Depariment (248] 347-0485

PL|%-00SS

CROS%%%EP%D.PERSYQ m.l\-?.

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSCCIATION JURISDICTIONS §UEST IS FOR:

YES O no RESIDENTIAL [J COMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY (1 SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? [ ves W no
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE N
A APPLICANT lte’t Z\&r@ Ao\ brsthers (o m é % 09-%369
NAME TELEF‘HONE NO.
Chs Kc,‘\'Z\QM AUE - 350 - ||

ORG_ATEATION.’C @PANY FAX NO,
e vg

MIA

ADDRESS

120%% Shagoovk Dy, Northwnille T

I-F CODE

B. PROPERTY OWNER“ E'CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

th t L ADD CELL PH
e he WEE DO (Vet7les @ Yol brstners.com | B4 %"Gog - ¥369

Cheis Yevzler -?w Tow  Brothers i’m -

3&0 -1

ORG:LSS BO\TCOM% Y :::TNO. N i A P COD
120k 8 Shaa\oarb R . Novinulie \ IbE

ll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DI?EBJ
(I R-A R-1 O Rr-2 ORr-3 O R-4 OrRM-1 ORM2 3 MH

O ki 2 CRC Orc (d7c-1 JOTHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

. section D. 1+ S ___Variance requested éQ Qm&d;é 27 0/

. Section Variance requested

1
2
3. Section Variance requested _
4

. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES

0] Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [_] (with Violation) $250 M/Single Family Residential (New) $250
L1 Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 L] (with Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400

L] House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans » Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
e Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations
» Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e Any other information relevant to

the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. YARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
JE/I;IMENSIONAL (0 use  [sieN

There is o five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit,

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
elghty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[J CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ [J ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

] ACCESSORY BUILDING O use L] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT

1o /2/\d
Applicant Signc:lurg/ Datef [

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms angd acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/ar. are of thy contents of this application and related enclosures.

o /o / Lt
Property Owner Sigriajue= Date’ 7

Vil. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:

[J GRANTED [J DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chaiirperson, Zohing Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Bullding Zonlng Permit Application Revised 10/11
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Communlty Development Department
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(2] 347:0415 Phons. REVIEW STANDARDS
Sat i iﬁ@%ﬁ_ﬁ?@'ﬁfﬁﬁvﬁfgm"e DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeais (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approvadl, In the
space below, and on additional paper if hecessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable MApplicoble If applicable, describe below:

CoviRabe  oF TQoPifD STRULTWRE  Exceenb
THE Lo SIE. Covener? RESrRIGrDouS

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions, Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
ofher extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abulting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

J&Not Applicable  [[] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1of2
Building 113 ZBA Revlew Standards Dimenslonal Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

Avlowmne o CovEqmbE  For, A SrryLruRE

T 35 we e AR7% (yew TRE. Ruued
ST"RULWW
Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

TTRE TpemsD  SrRUCARE FOrb oy TRE AQLA
Goverpovv TEE SF:—T%AC,\)\/D\EM::QEN\E,MY S R
Exclns “TRE LT CovERAbE ReESRICHonS

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

TR QEavELYED VaRra ulZ. WIL, ALLoMeDNT = T
A‘MO\ANT‘ oF AQEA' NF_‘)E’}%Q T:."Q\ —TT"L'-K-- %TQ\’ UTUME i
AND WL ’%%»{Wg ML mvmﬁmmwhﬁ’ NERIED
= = PhoPR: L, s ExoBED
Standard #5. A%Verse Imp)i:%? on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

TTREL VAEAMCEL  wzal Aviews APDIVZevay.
SavarE. Feraer. To A 2D STeRY T A
VEZUBoliosD oF  Szmrlal Sczg HemzS
TRE. ASED Sauan®  Fesra(e Wzl ATO
VaLvE  AJD EJSZ\(/Y\EM“"“ T- TR @Q"Q'{’o‘h‘—w/
AVD SunRouwwDzas  RoPERTZE

Page 2 of 2
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DATE: Friday, September 21, 2018 - 2:53:57 pm

© TB Proprietary Corp.

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE PROPERTY OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. AND ARE COPYRIGHTED. THEY WERE CREATED, EVOLVED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON,
AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND

TOLL BROTHERS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

THE

HENLEY

LATERAL BRACING

THIS HOUSE HAS BEEN ENGINEERED
TO RESIST ASCE 7-10 WIND LOAD
USING AN ENGINEERED METHOD FOR
115 MPH BASIC WIND SPEED.

FOR OSB + DRYWALL ATTACHMENT
SEE A4L1 DETAIL SHEET

THE WHOLE SET WILL BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

A\ REScheck Software Version 4.6.3

- - gm AL REScheck Software Version 4.6.3
Compliance Certificate

Inspection Checklist
Energy Code: 2015 IECC

Requirements: 0.0% were addressed directly in the REScheck software

PrOJeCt Henley Model Text in the "Comments/Assumptions" column is provided by the user in the REScheck Requirements screen. For each
reguirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception
Energy Code: 2015 IECC is being claimed. Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided.

Location: Northville, Michigan

Construction Type: Single-family e Plans Verified | Field Verified
N - - i i i , i
Project Type: New Construction & R:q o Pre-Inspection/Plan Review T TS Complies? Comments/Assumptions
Coantloned Floor Area: 5'1"05 ft2 103.1, Construction drawings and [IComplies
Glazing Area 15% 103.2 documentation demonstrate Opoes Not
Climate Zone: 5 (6466 HDD) [PR1]? energy code compliance for the
Permit Date: 09/04/2018 %) building envelope. Thermal ENOt Obsgrvable
. envelope represented on Not Applicable
Permit Number: 0004 construction documents.
) ) . 103.1, Construction drawings and Clcomplies
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: 103.2, documentation demonstrate Opoes Not
Dunhill Park Toll Brothers, Inc. Toll Brothers, Inc. 403.7 energy code compliance for [INot Observable
20857 Dunhill Drive 250 Gibraltar Road [PR3]! lighting and mechanical systems. 0 -
Northville, MI 48168 Horsham, PA 19022 Q Systems serving multiple Not Applicable
dwelling units must demonstrate
compliance with the IECC
Commercial Provisions.
Compliance: Passes using UA trade-off 302.1, Heating and cooling equipment is = Heating: Heating: [IComplies
Compliance: 0.2% Better Than Code Maximum UA: 857 Your UA: 855 fl-pop?z?Z %??E’-E‘?rﬁ?.(.:?_?.apy?lr SAP‘EZEd Btu'{hr— Btu/hr_ Uboes Not
;rhgc';ﬁEasBﬁtct)grr or Wgrse Than Code Ipdex reflects how clos‘e to compliance the hocLllsehis based on code trade-off rules. L 1 I?flanouaa?j g? ;rhaerer?’lgtiod:k’ ggollll]ﬂg: (é?czll';ng: [INot Observable
t i timat t relative t inimum- ) 2 .
provide an estimate of energy use or cost relative to a minimum-code home approved by the code official. u/nr u/nr DNOt Appllcable
Envelope Assemblies . — ~
Section . . Lo
Gross Area X # Foundation Inspection R L S FUEE el Complies? Comments/Assumptions
Cavity Cont. Value Value
Assembly or R-Value R-Value U-Factor & Req.ID
Perimeter 402.1.1 | Conditioned basement wall R- R- Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies
Basement Wall - Conc.: Solid Concrete or Masonry 2,419 0.0 11.0 0.057 134 [FO4T! !nsu:az!on B-valu;. Whl]Eretl.nterlor R- R- Uboes Not table for values.
Wall height: 8.5' Q insulation is used, verification — — Not Observable
Depth below grade: 7.5' N may nged to occur during EN t Applicabl
Insulation depth: 8.0' Insulation Inspection. Not ot Applicable
required in warm-humid locations
Basement window: Vinyl/Fiberglass Frame:Double Pane with Low-E 16 0.300 5 in Climate Zone 3.
Sliding Door: Glass 48 0.340 16 303.2 Conditioned basement wall Clcomplies
[FO5]1 insulation installed per Uboes Not
1st floor 2x6: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 1,892 18.0 0.0 0.062 91 manufacturer’s instructions.
2 [INot Observable
1st floor window: Vinyl/Fiberglass Frame:Double Pane with Low-E 297 0.300 89 CINot Applicable
1st floor door: Glass 123 0.340 42 402.2.9 Conditioned basement wall _ft _ft ClComplies See the Envelope Assemblies
[FOB]* insulation depth of burial or Opoes Not table for values.
2nd floor 2x6: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 1,733 18.0 0.0 0.062 91 distance from top of wall.
& [ONot Observable
2nd floor window: Vinyl/Fiberglass Frame:Double Pane with Low-E 261 0.300 78 CINot Applicable
Knee Wall: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 523 18.0 0.0 0.062 32 303.2.1 A protective covering is installed LlComplies
[FO11]2 to protect exposed exterior Uboes Not
Band Joist: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 668 19.0 0.0 0.060 40 insulation and extends a
- minimum of 6 in. below grade [CINot Observable
Wall 2x4-Garage/walkout bay: Wood Frame, 16" o.c 141 13.0 0.0 0.082 10 ' ) CINot Applicable
Garage Man Door: Solid 18 0.200 4 403.9 Snow- and ice-melting system CJComplies
[FO12]2  controls installed. Uboes Not
Wall 2x6-Garage: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 245 18.0 0.0 0.062 15
Y [INot Observable
2x6 balloon framed: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 1,001 18.0 0.0 0.062 47 CINot Applicable
balloon framed windows: Vinyl/Fiberglass Frame:Double Pane with Low-E 192 0.300 58 Additional Comments/Assumptions:

Gross Area

bl Pe ri?r:et e R(E'E':‘“:itl}’e R(-:\?:Ite
Door: Solid 56 0.200 11
Flat Ceiling: Raised or Energy Truss 3,169 44.0 0.0 0.022 70
Sloped Ceiling: Cathedral Ceiling 232 30.0 0.0 0.034 8
Floor Over Garage: All-Wood Joist/Truss:Over Unconditioned Space 435 30.0 0.0 0.033 14

Compliance Statement: The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other
calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in
REScheck Version 4.6.3 and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck Inspection Checklist.

Name - Title Signature Date

Project Notes:
Model: Henley Country Manor
Options: 001, 018, 022, 026024, 075, 109, 162, 194, 312, 379, 510, 529, 687, 810, 9000, 90004002, 90004009,
90004010
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Section - . .
# Framing / Rough-In Inspection Pla"\s;a\fﬁ:'f'ed F'e"\j‘,;ﬁ:fmd Complies? Comments/Assumptions
& Req.ID T T
402.1.1, Door U-factor. u-_ u-_ DCompIies See the Envelope Assemblies
402.3.4 Opoes Not table for values.
1
“;Rl] [INot Observable
o CINot Applicable
402.1.1, Glazing U-factor (area-weighted | U-__ u-__ Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies
402.3.1, average). Oboes Not table for values.
402.3.3, [INot Observable
402.3.6, .
402.5 OINot Applicable
[FR2]}
(P
303.1.3 U-factors of fenestration products LlComplies
[FR4]! are determined in accordance Upoes Not
with the NFRC test procedure or
y taken from the default table. Emoz ngﬁrvzlrle
ot Applicable
402.4.1.1 Air barrier and thermal barrier Llcomplies
[FR23]* installed per manufacturer’s Upoes Not
instructions.
L?) [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
402.4.3 Fenestration that is not site built CJComplies
[FR20]1* is listed and labeled as meeting Upoes Not
AAMA /WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440
t"’ or has infiltration rates per NFRC [INot Obsgrvable
400 that do not exceed code LINot Applicable
limits.
402.4.5 IC-rated recessed lighting fixtures [IComplies
[FR16]2  sealed at housing/interior finish Opboes Not
and labeled to indicate =2.0 cfm
leakage at 75 Pa. CINot Obsgrvable
CINot Applicable
403.2.1 Supply and return ducts in attics Ocomplies
[FR12]* insulatedh>= R-c? where duczjt is Opoes Not
>= 3 inches in diameter and >=
- R-6 where < 3 inches. Supply and [CINot Obsgrvable
return ducts in other portions of CINot Applicable
the building insulated >= R-6 for
diameter >= 3 inches and R-4.2
for < 3 inches in diameter.
403.3.3.5 Building cavities are not used as LlComplies
[FR151®  ducts or plenums. Opoes Not
*) [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
403.4 HVAC piping conveying fluids R- R- ClComplies
[FR17]? above 105 9F or chilled fluids Opoes Not
o i -
9 t3).elow 55 9F are insulated to =R [JNot Observable
CINot Applicable
403.4.1 Protection of insulation on HVAC ClComplies
[FR24]*  piping. Uboes Not
2 [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
403.5.3 Hot water pipes are insulated to R- R- ClComplies
[FR18]2  =R-3. Upoes Not
?) [CINot Observable
CINot Applicable
403.6 Automatic or gravity dampers are ClComplies
[FR19]2 installed on all outdoor air Upoes Not
intakes and exhausts. [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
| 1[High Impact (Tier1) | 2 |Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 |Low Impact (Tier3) |
Section - . Lo
# Insulation Inspection Plan\i;{ﬁ:f'ed F'elill;z';f'ed Complies? Comments/Assumptions
& Req.ID
303.1 All installed insulation is labeled ClComplies
[IN13]2 or th‘% iréstalled R-values Cboes Not
provided.
* [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
402.1.1, Floor insulation R-value. R- R- Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies
402-21-6 [] wood [] Wood Uboes Not table for values.
[IN1] [ Steel [] Steel [CINot Observable
. CINot Applicable
303.2, Floor insulation installed per ClComplies
402.2.7 manufacturer’s instructions and Cpoes Not
[IN2]* in substantial contact with the [INot Ob bl
9 underside of the subfloor, or floor ot Lbservable
framing cavity insulation is in LINot Applicable
contact with the top side of
sheathing, or continuous
insulation is installed on the
underside of floor framing and
extends from the bottom to the
top of all perimeter floor framing
members.
402.1.1, Wall insulation R-value. If thisisa ' R- R- ClComplies See the Envelope Assemblies
402.2.5, mass wall with at least %; of the ] wood [] Wood Oboes Not table for values.
402.2.6 wall insulation on the wall
) S . Mass Mass
[IN3J* exterior, the exterior insulation E Steel % Steel ENOt Obsgrvable
@ requirement applies (FR10). Not Applicable
303.2 Wall insulation is installed per [IComplies
[IN4]? manufacturer’s instructions. Oboes Not

[ONot Observable
CINot Applicable

LOT#0004 DUNHILL PARK - " THE WHOLE SET WILL BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

RIGHTHAND SET AO# 177811
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© TB Proprietary Corp.

PERMISSION OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE PROPERTY OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. AND ARE COPYRIGHTED. THEY WERE CREATED, EVOLVED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON,
TOLL BROTHERS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

DATE: Friday, September 21, 2018 - 2:53:59 pm

THIS HOUSE HAS BEEN ENGINEERED
TO RESIST ASCE 7-10 WIND LOAD
USING AN ENGINEERED METHOD FOR
115 MPH BASIC WIND SPEED.
FOR OSB + DRYWALL ATTACHMENT
I HE SEE A4L1 DETAIL SHEET
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SOFFIT (UPGRADE) w/ BRICK AND CROWN - CROWN LOWERED 1" FOR AIR FLOW (*attached*) X 5 0.0 O < - wn f_U ON) <
EDGE VENT X 10 = 0.0 L1 ] T < | 5 S
- —_
WALL LOUVER - 18"x16" (*attached only*) X 65 = 0.0 I S| O
Q g O a
TOTAL VENT AT SOFFIT 843.5 MIN. <= SUMOFC =| 1129.9 L o L0
N = A
1"X10" CROWN
D. VENTS 3 FT OR MORE ABOVE SOFFIT FRIEZE BD -
(A 1300 x 40%) = _/
E=a=s ROOF SHINGLES
RIDGE VENT (STD) = 70 X 141 =[__ 987.0 /_ MANUFACTURED LL] o}
RIDGE VENT (UPGRADE) = X 18 0.0 STONE (o a P e
ROOF LOUVERS = X 60 = 0.0 7\ 1l |l= = =
o< =
4" TRIM BY FIBER CEMENT SIDING D4 — s N o,
TOTAL VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE 674.8 MIN. <= SUMOFD = | 987.0 SIDING \ — — | O ('7') !
CONTRACTOR, ; = o = |
N MOP_ - —TYP P =1 Z —X 1 1 o4 & 2 E
E. COMBINATION OF SOFFIT & VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE &— 7 ™ — 7 = oc
1A | 20m | a7 n | marng <= LN =1 f44e 0 Eeas EEAA AAL AAX AAL [+ e L | ©O —
‘Hf JUU} | 1901 .V |I'III‘I ~ ‘\J I.l] I L1 19.J . ROOF SHINGLES | % 4 Ll 1T| LLI
asen = - IR ”
F. PERCENTAGE OF VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE 40%<VENT<50% (D/IE) = 46.6% ,': = % ’}
o) e i L '
G. PERCENTAGE OF SOFFIT 50%<VENT<60% (C/E) =[ 534% ond FL LEVEL ALUM. GUTTER = —1
g fStFLTOP. " _ |Ea = 7 o w %
2012/15 IRC | ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS e L ] L., w = o
MODEL: HENLEY ELEVATION: FIRST FLOOR _ / e 5B ; = % — >| T <C
DATE:  9/21/2018 PREPARED BY: J. BERRY 2 CONT. VENTED SOFFIT = jj e A | = =
5 i HE=s 2= 2 >
APPLICATION MANUFACTURER NET FREE AREA = - - S - TH = Iﬂ_f
SOFFIT (STD) CERTAINTEED* 5.9 SQ.IN. /PLF link L LEVEL &: |2 L,_,D o T o =
=R o
SOFFIT (UPGRADE) CERTAINTEED** 10 SQ. IN./ PLF link N %CEENG— - _ _ - - = v 9 oD
EDGE VENT (48" EA.) OWENS CORNING VENTSURE 10 SQ. IN./PLF link 3 — = — BRICKVENEER — ===ll e = i 1 = o
RIDGE VENT (STD) COBRA EXHAUST VENT 14.1 SQ. IN. / PLF link ) ‘ e e e ‘ &)
) % 4" MANUFACTURED— | ! ‘ \¢
RIDGE VENT (UPGRADE) COBRA SNOW COUNTRY 18 SQ. IN./PLF link 3 GUARDRAIL @ | n | | gl'lr:él\é?ﬁglé BRICK VENEER STONESIL | \ |
ROOF VENTS GAF MASTER FLOW 60 sQ. IN. EA. link © BASEMENT | o | | ‘ | S— a'd
WALL LOUVER VARIES Specify Size and NFA below @ STAR | o | ‘ | d‘) | <
*Value Soffit $ | | MANUFACTURE | (o -
TOP OF SLAB | | | (o'}
**Triple 3-1/3" Invisibly Vented Soffit or approved equal S~~— = - —— — — _‘i‘, _l:,,_ ,_‘i ,Tﬁ:,j,T,:,j,:,T,j,:,:,j,:iT, m—,§IQN ,,,,, 5 I éﬁ) 8
et e s SO | < <
— — =
A. TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED: 241 X 144 = | 34704 SQ. IN. I D E E LEV ATI N i o) )
SQ. FT. I wn — co
(UNDER SINGLE ROOF AREA) = . E "
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" COUNTRY MANOR || = . =
REQUIRED Ol | = L -
R806.2 MINIMUM AREA VENTS, SQ. IN. PROVIDED VENTS, SQ. IN. / = O [
B. TOTAL VENT &5 S &
A /150 NOT USED <+
or ROOF SHINGLES o
A /300 OF TOTAL AREA VENTILATED PROVIDED AT LEAST 40% o
BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% IS LOCATED NO MORE THAN 3 FEET LINEAR FT.  NET FREE oo ,oo) (-]
BELOW RIDGE: | 115.7 OF SOFFIT X AREA SQ.  ¢q N FIBER CEMENT SIDIN =
VENT IN. ' C G —
C. VENTS AT SOFFIT élUuTh#ER (Fr12) N\ (@)
(A 1300 x 50%) D4 \\ —1
SOFFIT (STD) w/ SIDING or STONE 43 X 5.9 =| 2537 SN
—_— 2nd FL. T.OP. B |
SOFFIT (STD) w/ BRICK or CROWN - FLUSH TO SOFFIT X 295 0.0 - —ﬂ\ L == - y—
SOFFIT (STD) w/ BRICK AND CROWN - CROWN LOWERED 1" FOR AIR FLOW (*attached oniy”) X 295 8.0 YT TN h = — - CIBER CEMENT ~—i
SOFFIT (STD or UPGRADE) w/ BRICK AND CROWN - FLUSH TO SOFFIT (*detached only*) X 0 0.0 2 CONTRACTOR, N I | | — = | | i
SOFFIT (UPGRADE) w/ SIDING or STONE X 10 0.0 - ' I — = F (00
SOFFIT (UPGRADE) w/ BRICK or CROWN - FLUSH TO SOFFIT X 5 0.0 & | DOWNSPOUT TO = = DOWNSPOUT N~
SPLASH BLOCK TO SPLASH
SOFFIT (UPGRADE) w/ BRICK AND CROWN - CROWN LOWERED 1" FOR AIR FLOW (*attached™®) X 5 0.0 BLOCK I\
EDGE VENT X 10 = 0.0 21”d FFt-TL%VE'- Il | —i
WALL LOUVER - 18"x16" (*attached only*) X 65 = 0.0 StrL. TOP. | +
0p
TOTAL VENT AT SOFFIT 57.8 MIN. <= SUMOFC = 253.7 - BRICK VENEER ——_ @) =
2 = ‘ << S
D. VENTS 3 FT OR MORE ABOVE SOFFIT Ny - —
=) >»
(A /300 x 40%) - — <C
RIDGE VENT (STD) = 5 X 14.1 = 70.5 1st FL. LEVEL A a
RIDGE VENT (UPGRADE) = X 18 0.0 & oS EUENT CETG S — - @p) - <
ROOF LOUVERS = 2 X 60 = 120.0 3 — Nz L
S LN
= = S | | | | | = = <
TOTAL VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE | 46.3 [MIN. <= SUMOFD =| 190.5 ) ‘ | | | | Y
@ i i ' L BASEMENT i << | (= & <
E. COMBINATION OF SOFFIT & VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE | | ' WINDOW | | - - D
(A/300) | 1157 |mIN. <= (C+D) = 4442 4 TOPOFSLAB | I L _ _ = = &
REAR ELEVATION e R il Rt tuls Bt 1 =) i &
F. PERCENTAGE OF VENTS NO MORE THAN 3 FT BELOW RIDGE 40%<VENT<50% (D/E) = 42.9% w T (IT) — DO
(0p] o =
—
. n __ I_ n
G. PERCENTAGE OF SOFFIT 50%<VENT<60% ©iE) =[ 571% Scale: 1/8" = 1-0 COUNTRY MANOR Y’ | [SERIAL NUMBER 1015,
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OF TRUSSES

VALLEY PLATE

ENGINEERED ROOF
RUSSES @24" 0.C
2x12 FLAT

SSa 8Xe-€ SSa 8Xxe-¢€

ROOF DECK TO FRAMING W/ 8d NAILS

NAILS AT EACH STUD AND FASTEN
@ 6" 0.C. (UNBLOCKED)

FASTEN RAFTER TO WALL W/

2-2X12 @ HIP

END

S50 8XZ-€
- —

SSNY1 H3adIo
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\‘J\ [~ INDICATES EDGE
|

N

"0'0 #2® S3SSNHL 400Y, AIHIINIONT

NOTCH PANEL FOR
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RIDGE BOARD

x30"
ATTIC ACCESS

20
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2x8 RIDGE
BOARD

RED ATTIC [TRUSSES @ 2’4" 0O.C.

|
|
F

ENGINE

|

3-2X8 DSS

.
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L

1l

2X8 COLLARTIES
@24'0.C. 10-4"AFF.
SEE DETAIL 1/A4-R
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—
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3-2X8 DSS
3-2X8 DSS

2x12 FLAT

VALLEY PLATE

N
-

fat
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STAIRS IF
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LOCATION OF:
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| |
ENGINEERED JOOF TRUSSES
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DATE: Friday, September 21, 2018 - 2:54:06 pm

© TB Proprietary Corp.

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE PROPERTY OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. AND ARE COPYRIGHTED. THEY WERE CREATED, EVOLVED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON,
AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF TOLL BROTHERS, INC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND

TOLL BROTHERS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.
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TO RESIST ASCE 7-10 WIND LOAD
USING AN ENGINEERED METHOD FOR
115 MPH BASIC WIND SPEED.

FOR OSB + DRYWALL ATTACHMENT
SEE A4L1 DETAIL SHEET

UPGRADED KWIKSET INTERIOR
HARDWARE PACKAGE

AREA CALCULATIONS:

FIRST FLOOR AREA = 2,966 S.F.
GARAGE AREA = 879 S.F.
FIRST FLOOR AREA - HABITABLE = 1,956 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA = 2,480 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR AREA - HABITABLE = 1,166 S.F.

TOTAL AREA (1ST +2ND)= 5,446 S.F.
TOTAL AREA - HABITABLE = 3,122 S.F.

STAIRWAYS: A NOSING NOT LESS THAT %" BUT NOT MORE THAN 14"
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE
GREATEST NOSING PROTECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY

MORE THAN %" BETWEEN TWO STORIES, INCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE
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LEVEL OF FLOORS AND LANDINGS.

1) STAIRS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM RISE OF 8 1/4". IF OPEN RISERS ARE
USED, THE OPENING MUST BE LESS THAN 4"

2) STAIRS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH OF 9". WINDERS: A
MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH OF 11" IS REQUIRED AT A POINT MEASURE 12"
FROM THE NARROW SIDE.

3) GUARDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE 37" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND CAN
NOT BE CONSTRUCTED TO CREATE A LADDER EFFECT.

4) HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE 36"ABOVE STAIR NOSING. HANDRAIL
CROSS SECTION HAS BEEN INCREASED FROM 2 /4" TO 2 %".

5) HEADROOM CLEARANCE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 6'-9" AT ANY POINT

ALONG STAIRS

6) BALLUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED SO NO OBJECT 4" IN DIA. OR LARGER
CAN PASS THROUGH THEM

HAND RAIL CROSS SECTION
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STAIRWAYS: A NOSING NOT LESS THAT %" BUT NOT MORE THAN 14"
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE
GREATEST NOSING PROTECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY

MORE THAN %" BETWEEN TWO STORIES, INCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE

LEVEL OF FLOORS AND LANDINGS.

1) STAIRS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM RISE OF 8 1/4". IF OPEN RISERS ARE

USED, THE OPENING MUST BE LESS THAN 4"

2) STAIRS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH OF 9". WINDERS: A
MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH OF 11" IS REQUIRED AT A POINT MEASURE 12"

FROM THE NARROW SIDE.

3) GUARDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE 37" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND CAN
NOT BE CONSTRUCTED TO CREATE A LADDER EFFECT.
4) HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE 36"ABOVE STAIR NOSING. HANDRAIL

CROSS SECTION HAS BEEN INCREASED FROM 2 %" TO 2 %".
5) HEADROOM CLEARANCE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 6-9" AT ANY POINT

ALONG STAIRS

6) BALLUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED SO NO OBJECT 4" IN DIA. OR LARGER

CAN PASS THROUGH THEM
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